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Florida Department of Law Enforcement

Criminal Justice Professionalism Program

Officer Profile Sheet

Name : Omar S Mateen

Race : Wh |Sex : M |Birthdate :-

IEducation 3

Employment

Agency | Class | Type | StartDate | Sep.Date | Sep.Reason | TEA [ FP Date

This officer has no employment records entered.

Salary Incentive

Basic LE Career Dev. Education Maximum Eligible
$0 $0 $0 $0
Certification
Type | Number | Status | Cert. Date | Man. Retr. DueDate |  Mand. Retr. Comp. Date

This officer has no certificates on record.

Exam
Exam Type Exam-Date Form Vendor Location Overall
ﬂ 7/20/06) | CO1 Industrialjorganizational Solutions Palm Beach
> 7 7
\ o
Equivalency
[Agency| Discipline | Date Of Application | Decision Date | Approval Authority | Date Applicant Advised | App Status |Exp Date
This Person has no Equivalency records entered.
Training
StartDate | EndDate | Sequence | Version | Title | Grade Hours Taught
This officer has no training records entered.
Mandatory One-time Training for Certified Law Enforcement Officers
Training Name Completion Date
Weapons of Mass Destruction{WMD) Not Completed
Incident Command System (ICS) Not Completed
Omar S Mateen (090-78-2659)
http://www .fdle.state.fl.us/ ATMS2/Screens/OfficerProfile.asp?SSN=090-78-2659 8/28/2006
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1oy23yoe 10, 01,07 BLOCK PERSON RECORD INFORMATION PAGE 01
ELIGIBLE SAFE DRIVER v923
ELIGIBLE FOR JURY DUTY MATIL IN RENEWAL: NO

ABANDONED PROP: NO DIGITAL IMAGE: YES

OMAR MIR SEDDIQUE OTHER MALE 5FT 11IN DOB: 11/16/86
HCOME :

LAST ADDRESS CHANGE: 7/19/06

CLASS E EXPIRES: 11/16/08 ISSUED: 10/17/02 AT POS
FORM: P080210170176 CURR NEG: CURR MICRO:
RESTRICT: A ENDORSE: PREV NEG: PREV MICRO:

PREV. RESTRICTIONS: A

2 DUP/REP SINCE ORIGINAL

INITIAL FL LIC ISSUED: 10/17/02
ORIG/PREV RENEWAL BATCH: 100802

PF1=FIRST PAGE, PF2=LAST PAGE, PF3=PREV PAGE, PF4=NEXT PAGE



10/23/06 10,01,07

OMAR MIR SEDDIQUE

EXAMS TAKEN STATUS
OEFICE P08
VISION P
ROAD SIGNS B

ROAD RULES - E P

CDL EXAMS CLASS

CDL THIRD PARTY TESTING

VISION
GEN.KNOW -

ATR BRAKES
COMB. VEHICLE
PASSENGER TRANS

PF1=FIRST PAGE,

PF2=LAST PAGE,

LAST EXAMS

DATE ATTEMPTS
10/17/02 1
10/17/02 2
10/17/02 2

RESTRICT TO VEHICLE
NO

= leRelelie]

PF3=PREV PAGE,

EXAMS TAKEN STATUS
DRIVING P
MC KNOWLEDGE

MC SKILLS

WITHOUT AIR BRAKES

DOUBLES/TRIPLES.
TANKERS

HAZ /MAT.
PRE-TRIP INSP.
CDL SKILLS

PF4=NEXT PAGE

PAGE 02

V923
DATE ATTEMPTS
10/17/03 1
0
0
OFFICE
0
0
0
0



L0 23408 L0, 01,07

DUPLICATES/REPLACEMENTS/ID

!!!! !l! !!!!IQUE

ISSUED CONDITION

TYPE ISSUED

REPLACEMENT CLASS E

REPLACEMENT CLASS E

PF1=FIRST PAGE,

Lo/ 17 403

7/19/06

PF2=LAST PAGE,

PF3=PREV PAGE,

LICENSE
DISP.

PEF4=NEXT

PAGE 03

OFFICE/
FORM / FRAME

BO8~031017=0167

P71-060719-0045

PAGE

SEQ
NO.

001

002



10/23/06 10,01,07 DRIVER IMPROVEMENT SCHOOLS PAGE 04

OMAR MIR SEDDIQUE

COMPLETION BATCH SEQ
SCHOOL TYPE COUNTY DATE NUMBER NO.
SUBSTANCE ABUSE COURSE COMPLETED STLUCIE 9/22/02 02290P08 001

PF1=FIRST PAGE, PF2=LAST PAGE, PF3=PREV PAGE, PF4=NEXT PAGE



08/28/06 16,46,11 BLOCK PERSON RECORD INFORMATION PAGE 01

ELIGIBLE SAFE DRIVER 1165
ELIGIBLE FOR JURY DUTY MAIL IN RENEWAL: NO
_ ABANDONED PROP: NO DIGITAL IMAGE: YES
OTHER MALE SET _11IN
HOME :

LAST ADDRESS CHANGE: 7/19/06
CLASS E EXPIRES: 11/16/08 ISSUED: 10/17/02 AT P08
FORM: P080210170176 CURR NEG: CURR MICRO:
RESTRICT: A ENDORSE : PREV NEG: PREV MICRO:

PREV. RESTRICTIONS: A

2 DUP/REP SINCE ORIGINAL

INITIAL FL LIC ISSUED: 10/17/02
ORIG/PREV RENEWAL BATCH: 100902

PF1=FIRST PAGE, PFZ2=LAST PAGE, PF3=PREV PAGE, PF4=NEXT PAGE



08/28/06 16,46,11 LAST EXAMS PAGE 02

1165
OMAR MIR SEDDIQUE
EXAMS TAKEN STATUS DATE ATTEMPTS EXAMS TAKEN STATUS DATE ATTEMPTS
OFFICE P08
VISION P 10/17/02 1 DRIVING P 10/17/03 1
ROAD SIGNS =] 10/17/02 2 MC KNOWLEDGE 0
ROAD RULES - E P 10/17/02 2 MC SKILLS 0
CDL EXAMS CLASS : RESTRICT TO VEHICLE WITHOUT AIR BRAKES : OFFICE
CDL THIRD PARTY TESTING : NO
VISION 0 DOUBLES/TRIPLES. 0
GEN.KNOW - 0 TANKERS 0
AIR BRAKES 0 HAZ/MAT. 0
COMB. VEHICLE 0 PRE-TRIP INSP. 0
PASSENGER TRANS 0 CDL SKILLS

PF1=FIRST PAGE, PF2=LAST PAGE, PF3=PREV PAGE, PF4=NEXT PAGE



08/28/06 16,46,11

OMAR MIR SEDDIQUE

TYPE ISSUED

REPLACEMENT CLASS E

REPLACEMENT CLASS E

PF1=FIRST PAGE,

DUPLICATES/REPLACEMENTS/ID

ISSUED CONDITION

10/17/03

7/19/06

PF2=LAST PAGE,

PF3=PREV PAGE,

LICENSE
DISP.

PF4=NEXT

PAGE 03

OFFICE/
FORM / FRAME

P08-031017-0167

P71-060719-0045

PAGE

SEQ
NO.

001

0p2



08/28/06 16,46,11 DRIVER IMPROVEMENT SCHOOLS PAGE 04

OMAR MIR SEDDIQUE

COMPLETION BATCH SEQ
SCHOOL TYPE COUNTY DATE NUMBER NO.
SUBSTANCE ABUSE COURSE COMPLETED STLUCIE 9/22/02 02290P08 001

PF1=FIRST PAGE, PF2=LAST PAGE, PF3=PREV PAGE, PF4=NEXT PAGE



14/19/2886 17:00 99542526519 . REGIONAL PAGE 82

ias18/2806 B8:13 9542023341 PERSONNEL PAGE 81791

| PARSOGV-1140

MemoTo: mmvuham,Moww DRECTOR

Fmom: WARDEN STEPHEN KEGERRRIS, MARTIN CORRECTIONAL INBHITUTION
Dare: October 2, 2006
SurmcT: OmMAR MATEEN, APFLICANT ARREST RECORD

- Fﬁnmmhnmm V‘m

[ Firsttime arrest for Driving Under the Inflvence

[J  Arrests that were Nolle Progsed

E Areests whore asdjudication was withheld
Misdemesoor wrmests

[l Jovonile Arrests excapt fior felonies

] Neither falony or misdemeanor ~ passidly civil

[d . Rehire former emplayeen who fad an aree record p}imhm&rhnmplwmmﬂhmmm
a Mhmmmmm%thWWmmdmemmnmw

D v

Mml‘lmﬁrm ' Approved  Disapproved
fO(8: 08 v
mmwmm "Date Approved Dinwud WJW

'Irnmﬁmhdhmhamubm licasrt udder bis d
Offie for tether revle HROVing an spplicatt n delegution, the reqres should be Psrwarded ba Central

M_-E"wﬁm.m-gﬁmwm Date - W Disegrproved
DLOMmw



STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

PAR #06V-1140
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICE CENTER — REGION IV
HUMAN RESOURCES
MEemo To: Marta Villacorta, REGION IV - DIRECTOR
FrROM: WARDEN STEPHEN KEGERREIS, MARTIN CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION
DATE: October 2, 2006
SUBJECT: OMAR MATEEN, APPLICANT ARREST RECORD

DELEGATION _TO APPROVE ARREST AS INDICATED

In accordance with memorandum dated May 1, 2003 from C. George Denman, Deputy Secretary, the director is
delegated the authority to approve the employment of applicants whose background check reveals the following:

First time arrest for Domestic Violence

First time arrest for Driving Under the Influence
Aurrests that were Nolle Prossed

Arrests where adjudication was withheld
Misdemeanor arrests

Juvenile Arrests except for felonies

Neither felony or misdemeanor — possibly civil

OOOXOO0

Or in accordance with E-mail from Gail Thompson. Chief of Personnel dated April 28, 2003, the Regional Director
has the authority to:

] Rehire former employees who had an arrest record prior to their last employment with the department
and/or
] Rehire former employees who were arrested while employed with the department but were retained.

The following documents are provided for your review

X Written statement from the applicant  [X] Copy of the official court disposition
] Supervisor’s comments/justification  [] Personnel Action Request (PAR) form, if applicable
(Only applicable for Rehires)

%xz LY A

Tom L. Watts, Acting Asst. Chief of Personnel (Reviewed)

Stephen Kegerreis, Warden Martin CI Date Approved Disapproved
(Y / N)
Marta Villacorta, Regional Director Date Approved Disapproved *Final Approval

*If at any time the director has a concern about approving an applicant under his delegation, the request should be forwarded to Central
Office for further review/approval.

Hieteenthia “Tina” Hayes, Acting Deputy Secretary Date Approved Disapproved

DLO/TLW
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TRANSMISSION VERIFICATION REPORT

TIME : 18/82/2806 11:46
NAME : DESOTO CI PERSONNEL
FAX : B8B34915393

TEL : 8634943723

SER. # : BBEAK5JE98687

DATE, TIME 18/82 11:45
Fax NO. /NAME 819542@233941
DURATION pA: @1: 21
PAGE (S) 85

RESULT oK

MODE STANDARD

ECM

Department of Corrections

DeSoto CI Annex Region IV

13617 SE Hwy 70

Arcadia, Fl 34266

From: Toni L. Watts
Personnel Services Specialist
Telephone Number (863) 494-3727 ext. 6128 or
SC 766-6128
Fax number (863) 491-5393

To: Region IV — Paula V. Busslere From:  Tonil, Watts
Fax: 954-202-3941 Pages: - 5 including cover
Phone: Date: October 2, 2006
Re: Arrest Memo-Mateen cc:

 Urgent O ForReview [ Please Comment [ Please Reply {1 Please Recycle

For review/approval,
Thanks,

Toni




Department of Corrections
DeSoto CI Annex Region IV
13617 SE Hwy 70

Arcadia, F1 34266

From: ToniL. Watts
Personnel Services Specialist
Telephone Number (863) 494-3727 ext. 6128 or

SC 766-6128
Fax number (863) 491-5393 " ’Prﬁﬂ

To: Region IV — Paula V. Bussiere From:  Tonil. Watts

Fax: 954-202-3941 Pages: Aincluding cover
1

Phone: Date: October 2, 2006

Re: Arrest Memo-Mateen CC:

[0 Urgent [0 For Review [0 Please Comment []Please Reply O Please Recycle

For review/approval.
Thanks,

Toni



Department of Corrections

LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT CHECK

DATE: August 17, 2006

TO:  St. Lucie County Sheriff’s Department AL ({; i
4700 W. Midway Road LD Sgp 7
Fort Pierce, FL 34981-4825 2008

Department of Corrections

VROM: Attention: Toni L. Watts, Personnel Services Specialist

13617 S E Highway 70
Arcadia, FL 34266-7800

SUBJECT: Criminal Justice Applicant
Name: Omar Mir Seddique Mateen

ss#:

Previous Name(s):

Date of Birth:
Race: Other
Sex: Male

The above named individual has made application for criminal justice employment with the Florida Department of Corrections.
We would appreciate any information on this individual. Enclosed is a copy of a release of information signed by the applicant.
If you know the individual personally, we would appreciate your remarks on his/her personal character and community
experience. Please return this completed form within five (5) working days after receipt. A self addressed stamped envelope is
enclosed for your convenience.

If you have any questions, I can be reached at 863-494-3727  Thank you for your cooperation.
Sincerely,
Toni L. Watts,
Investigator

Enclosure

A SEARCH OF THE RECORDS OF (agency) INDICATES THE
FOLLOWING:

Arrest Records: [ |No [JYes Ifyes, please explain:

(Please indicate if the arrest is a misdemeanor or a felony. Please also indicate the degree.)

ICATION |

Signature Phone # Date

U

ND LOCAL DFFENSE REPORTS FOUND
- ST U0 00 FIE

AN

neen

DC2-879 (11/03)



FBLE AUTHORITY FOR RELEASE
' | OF INFORMATION
Flosiles pepstmenal (Background Investigation Waiver)

CJSTC
58

Incorporated by Reference in Rule 11B-27.0022(2)(b), F.A.C.

To:  Concerned Person or Authorized APPLICANT'S NAME: qu( N\l\( SGC\CE fc;up [\/\CZ}(@?/]

Representalive of Any Organization,
institution or Repository of Records DATE OF BIRTH: _

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER (Optional):

EMPLOYING AGENCY REQUESTING BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

| hereby authorize any employee or authorized representative bearing this release, or copy thereof, to obtain any information in your files
pertaining to my employment records including, but not limited to, achievement, altendance, personal histery, disciplinary records, medical
records, credit records, and criminal history records. | hereby direct you to release such information upon request of the bearer. This release is
executed with full knowledge and underslanding that the information is for the official use of the requesting agency. Consent is granted for the
agency to furnish such information, as is described above, to third parties in the course of fulfilling its official responsibilities. | hereby release
you, as the custodian of such records, and employer, educalional instituticn, physician, hospital or other repository of medical records, credit
bureau or consumer reporting agency, including its officers, employees, and related personnel, both individually and collectively, from any and
all liability for damages of whatever kind, which may at any time result to me, my heirs, family or associates because of compliance with this
authorization and request to release information, or any attempt to comply with it. A photocopy of this form will be as effective as the original.

| hereby authorize the National Records Center, St. Louis, Missouri, or other custodian of my military record to release information or
photocopies from my military personnel and related medical records, including a photocopy of my DD 214, Report of Separation, 1o

768.095, F.S., titled Employer Immunity from Liability; disclosure of information regarding former employees states: An employer who discloses
information about a former employee’s job performance to a prospective employer of the former employee upon request of the prospective
employer or of the former employee is presumed to be acting in good faith and, unless lack of good faith is shown by clear and convincing
evidence, is immune from civil liability for such disciosure of its consequences. For the purposes of this section, the presumption of good faith is
rebutted upon a showing that the informaticn disclosed by the former employer was knowingly false or deliberately misteading, was rendered
with malicious purpose, or viclated any civil rignt of the former employee protected under chapler 760. Pursuant to Sections 943.134(2)(a)
and (4), F.S., Chapter 2001-94, Laws of Florida, disclosure of information is required unless contrary to state or federal law. Civil

penaities may be available fﬂo disclose non-privileged legally obtainable information.
O»———« - oS - ‘ Y ol
Date

Applicant’s Signature

pplicant’s

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF lor, e countyor_ IMovt n
Before me personally appearedQYW 5': dc( yus who says that he/she executed the above instrument of his
or her own free will and accord, with full knowledge of the purpose therefore.
Sworn and subscribed in my presence this ‘;«q day of jv“"j , 20 Sk . My Commission
expires on IVCU ceabim (4, wne1 . Personally Known G-
Produced Identification FL @Y V3 L. 6‘"‘41‘3“’ Notary Public: ngw“ A L.lc&\__@'
Type of identification produced_

SR T 1 4 T1:1%
Effective; 8/8/2001 Pursuant to T o O Ongingi Employing Agency Revised 5/6/2004

A7 4% A4 T8

Sections §43.134(Z)e; and {4, F.& SR TNIY T T I

Atlznuc Bonding Co., Ine



FBLE FINGERPRINT NOTIFICATION

Florida Department of
Law Enforcement

Incorporated by Reference in Rule 11B-27.0021 1(3), F.AC.

Page 1 of 1

CJSTC
62

Please type or print in black or blue ink and use capital and small letters for names, titles, and addresses

1. Social Security Number; -

2. Name: Mateen, Omar S,

NOTICE

Section 943.13(5), F.S., requires that a Fingerprint Notification form be submitted to the
Criminal Justice Standards and Training Commission upon receipt of the officer's processed fingerprints.

3. Agency ORI: FL006055C 7
4, Agency Name: Dc, Region 4
5. Employment Date: 10/27/06

6. Employment Type: Full-Time Correctional

8.

9.

10.

Effective 1/1/1992

If no criminal record was found
Enter the search completion date located at the left-hand
side of the FBI Civil Applicant Response memo.

Date:

If a Florida criminal record was found

For single state or multi-state offenders, enter the
stamped date on the backside of the returned fingerprint
card attached to the rap sheet.

Date:

If a National criminal record was found

{unknown as to national report status) wait to receive the
civil applicant response from the FBI. Then enter the
search completion date located at the left-hand side of
the FBI Civil Applicant Response memo.

Date: ,

E igeﬂ'cy Administrator’s Signature

L Gdanda ondor

Agency Administrator's Name

Qﬁ’fg e

Agency Administrator’s Title

[~ . 1 . Oy

Date Signed

Revised 2/7/2002

http://www.fdle.state.fl.us/ATMS2/Forms/CJ STC62.asp?person_nbr=269974&ssn=090-78... 12/7/2006



CIVIL APPLICANT RESPONSE

ICN IFCS0001000021898210 CIDN oca
MATEEN, OMAR S W 511

MNU soc I ::X M

FPC

HENRY CLASS API

FL.LO0O6055C DOC SERVICE CENTER DATE FP
FORT LAUDERDALE FL 2006/10/27
A SEARCH OF THE FINGERPRINTS ON THE ABOVE
INDIVIDUAL HAS REVEALED NO PRIOR ARREST
DATA . CJIS DIVISION
2006/11/20 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
** SPECIAL INFORMATION

CIVIL NON-IDENT TEN-PRINT SUBMISSION FOR THIS SUBJECT HAS BEEN DESTROYED

II!”III”III”I”IIIIIIIIIIII”

FLO06055C

FL DEPT OF CORRECTIONS

FT LAUDERDALE SERVICE CTR
5610 NW 9TH AVE

FORT LAUDERDALE,FL 33309



